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Start Date

12/3/2024
3/11/2025
3/12/2025
3/13/2024
3/18/2025
3/31/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/15/2025
4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/24/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
5/9/2025
5/6/2025
5/14/2025
5/21/2025
6/3/2025
8/4/2025
10/6/2025
Aug TBD
April TBD
April TBD
May TBD
May TBD

parties will be notified.

End Date

3/18/2025
3/12/2025
3/18/2025
3/14/2024
3/20/2025
4/4/2025
4/3/2025
4/9/2025
4/11/2025
4/10/2025
4/8/2025
4/28/2025
4/29/2025
4/25/2025
4/24/2025
5/19/2025
4/30/2025
5/1/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/16/2025
5/23/2025
6/5/2025
11/3/2025
10/20/2025
Aug TBD
AprilTBD
AprilTBD
May TBD
May TBD

. No capacity impact is expected at this time.
. Coordinating with necessary loads.

. Based on historical and current throughput, no capacity impact is expected. In the event nominations increase significantly, restrictions may become necessary.
. Coordinating maintenance with interconnecting pipe to minimize customer impact. No capacity impact is expected at this time; however, if operating conditions change, affected

. Affected production notified of shut-in during work.

. Customers may experience pressure fluctuations, but no capacity impact is anticipated.
. Based upon customer nominations, restrictions may become necessary.

. Based on all available information, capacity will be impacted. Capacity reductions will be done in accordance with the provisions of EGT's tariff regarding scheduling and interruption of services.

Prev Start Prev End
Date Date
12/3/2024  1/24/2025

Line / Facility

Amber Station
Delhi Station
Line F-West (Red Chute to Ruston)
Perryville Turbine
Byars Lake
Ruston Storage
Byars Lake
Ada Storage
Hinton Station
Line AD (Sayre to Arapaho / Arapaho to Amber)
Chandler Station
Chandler Station
Chiles Dome Storage
Allen Station
Line AD (Amber to Ada / Ada to Chandler)
Line J (Ark River to Rd Mt)
Malvern Station Unit 1
Line O (Chandler to Red Oak)
Line O (Red Oak to Dunn)
Chandler Station
Dell Power Plant
Line LIT-9
Byars Lake Station
Chiles Dome Storage
Chandler Station
Chiles Dome Storage
Amber Station
Chiles Dome Storage
Amber Station
Amber Station

Pooling Area

West
Zone 1
South
South
West
South
West
West
West
West
Nuetral
Nuetral
West
West
West
North
Nuetral
Nuetral
Nuetral
Nuetral
North
South
West
West
Nuetral
West
West
West
West
West

Line AD
Gulf Run
Line F West
Perryville Hub
Line AD
Line F
Line AD
Line AD
Line AD
Line AD
Line AC,0, 0-1-0
Line AC,0, 0-1-0
Line AD
Line AD
Line AD
LineJ
Line AC
Line O
Line O
Line AC,0, 0-1-0
LineJ
Line LIT-9
Line AD
Line 2-AD
Line AC,0, 0-1-0
Line 2- AD
Line AD
Line 2- AD
Line AD
Line AD

Maintenance

Unit 1/ Rod and Main Bearing Replacements
Semi-Annual Maintenance
Cleaning / SCP ILI Pig
Semi-Annual Maintenance
Unit 2/ Overhaul
Station ESD / Semi-Annual Maintenance
Unit 1/ Overhaul
Spring EOS Shut In
Semi- Annual Maintenance / Electrical ltems
Cleaning Pig Runs
Station ESD Test
Unit 1 /Annual Maintenance
Spring EOS Shut In
Semi-Annual Maintenance
Cleaning / AMFL Pig Runs
Integrity Digs / Line Section Repair
Semi-Annual Maintenance
Cleaning / AMFL Pig Runs
Cleaning / EMAT Pig Runs
Unit 2/ Annual Maintenance
Replace valve actuators / scrubber filters
Integrity Pigging Project
Units 1, 2 Quarterly Maintenance
Unit 1/ Electronics Upgrades
Unit 3/ Annual Maintenance
Unit 3/ Valve Actuators
Units 1, 2, 3/ Semi-Annual Maintenance
Unit 2 / Hydraulics - Pump Replacement
Unit 4 / Emissions Test
Unit 4 / Overhaul

Potential
Impact
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O/A or News

N/A
5924
N/A
5931
5940
5961
5940
5927
N/A
5935
5936
5936
5928
5937
5935
5967
N/A
TBD
Required
N/A
N/A
Required
Required
N/A
N/A
TBD
N/A
TBD
N/A
TBD




