Revision (Y/N)	Start Date	End Date	Prev Start Date	Prev End Date	Line / Facility	Pooling Area	Line	Maintenance	Potential Impact *	O/A or News
Y	12/3/2024	3/18/2025	12/3/2024	1/24/2025	Amber Station	West	Line AD	Unit 1 / Rod and Main Bearing Replacements	1	N/A
N	3/11/2025	3/12/2025			Delhi Station	Zone 1	Gulf Run	Semi-Annual Maintenance	8	5924
N	3/12/2025	3/18/2025			Line F-West (Red Chute to Ruston)	South	Line F West	Cleaning / SCP ILI Pig	6	N/A
Ν	3/13/2024	3/14/2024			Perryville Turbine	South	Perryville Hub	Semi-Annual Maintenance	3	5931
N	3/18/2025	3/20/2025			Byars Lake	West	Line AD	Unit 2 / Overhaul	7	5940
N	3/31/2025	4/4/2025			Ruston Storage	South	Line F	Station ESD / Semi-Annual Maintenance	7	5961
N	4/1/2025	4/3/2025			Byars Lake	West	Line AD	Unit 1 / Overhaul	7	5940
N	4/1/2025	4/9/2025			Ada Storage	West	Line AD	Spring EOS Shut In	7	5927
N	4/7/2025	4/11/2025			Hinton Station	West	Line AD	Semi- Annual Maintenance / Electrical Items	7	N/A
N	4/8/2025	4/10/2025			Line AD (Sayre to Arapaho / Arapaho to Amber)	West	Line AD	Cleaning Pig Runs	7	5935
N	4/8/2025	4/8/2025			Chandler Station	Nuetral	Line AC,O, 0-1-0	Station ESD Test	6	5936
N	4/8/2025	4/28/2025			Chandler Station	Nuetral	Line AC,0, 0-1-0	Unit 1 /Annual Maintenance	7	5936
N	4/15/2025	4/29/2025			Chiles Dome Storage	West	Line AD	Spring EOS Shut In	7	5928
N	4/22/2025	4/25/2025			Allen Station	West	Line AD	Semi-Annual Maintenance	8	5937
N	4/22/2025	4/24/2025			Line AD (Amber to Ada / Ada to Chandler)	West	Line AD	Cleaning / AMFL Pig Runs	8	5935
N	4/24/2025	5/19/2025			Line J (Ark River to Rd Mt)	North	Line J	Integrity Digs / Line Section Repair	6	5967
N	4/29/2025	4/30/2025			Malvern Station Unit 1	Nuetral	Line AC	Semi-Annual Maintenance	3	N/A
N	4/29/2025	5/1/2025			Line O (Chandler to Red Oak)	Nuetral	Line O	Cleaning / AMFL Pig Runs	6	TBD
N	5/9/2025	5/20/2025			Line O (Red Oak to Dunn)	Nuetral	Line O	Cleaning / EMAT Pig Runs	6	Required
N	5/6/2025	5/20/2025			Chandler Station	Nuetral	Line AC,0, 0-1-0	Unit 2 / Annual Maintenance	3	N/A
N	5/14/2025	5/16/2025			Dell Power Plant	North	Line J	Replace valve actuators / scrubber filters	1	N/A
N	5/21/2025	5/23/2025			Line LIT-9	South	Line LIT-9	Integrity Pigging Project	8	Required
N	6/3/2025	6/5/2025			Byars Lake Station	West	Line AD	Units 1, 2 Quarterly Maintenance	7	Required
N	8/4/2025	11/3/2025			Chiles Dome Storage	West	Line 2-AD	Unit 1 / Electronics Upgrades	7	N/A
N	10/6/2025	10/20/2025			Chandler Station	Nuetral	Line AC,0, 0-1-0	Unit 3 / Annual Maintenance	3	N/A
N	Aug TBD	Aug TBD			Chiles Dome Storage	West	Line 2- AD	Unit 3 / Valve Actuators	7	TBD
N	April TBD	April TBD			Amber Station	West	Line AD	Units 1, 2, 3 / Semi-Annual Maintenance	6	N/A
N	April TBD	April TBD			Chiles Dome Storage	West	Line 2- AD	Unit 2 / Hydraulics - Pump Replacement	6	TBD
N	May TBD	May TBD			Amber Station	West	Line AD	Unit 4 / Emissions Test	3	N/A
N	May TBD	May TBD			Amber Station	West	Line AD	Unit 4 / Overhaul	7	TBD
1. No capacity impact is expected at this time.										
2. Coordinating with necessary loads.										
3. Based on historical and current throughput, no capacity impact is expected. In the event nominations increase significantly, restrictions may become necessary.										
4. Coordinating maintenance with interconnecting pipe to minimize customer impact. No capacity impact is expected at this time; however, if operating conditions change, affected										
parties will be notified.										
5. Affected production notified of shut-in during work.										
6. Customers may experience pressure fluctuations, but no capacity impact is anticipated.										
7. Based upo	n customer nomina	tions, restrictions	may become ne	ecessary.						
8. Based on all available information, capacity will be impacted. Capacity reductions will be done in accordance with the provisions of EGT's tariff regarding scheduling and interruption of services.										